_______________General Description
The MAX202E/MAX203E/MAX232E/MAX211E/MAX213E/
MAX241E line drivers/receivers are designed for RS-232
and V.28 communications in harsh environments. Each
transmitter output and receiver input is protected against
±15kV electrostatic discharge (ESD) shocks, without
latchup. The MAX211E/MAX213E/MAX241E comprise
four line drivers and five receivers; they also feature a

Pin Configurations and Typical Operating Circuits
continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*Dice are specified at TA = +25°C.
16 Narrow SO0°C to +70°CMAX202ECSE
0°C to +70°CMAX202ECPE
PIN-PACKAGETEMP. RANGEPART
16 Plastic DIP
Part N
um
ber
N
o. of R
S-232 D
rivers
N
o. of R
S-232 R
eceivers
Shutdow
n
R
eceiver Three-State O
utput
External C
apacitor Value (µF)
ESD
 Protection (kV)
MAX202E 2 2 No No 0.1 ±15
MAX211E 4 5 Yes Yes 0.1 ±15
MAX213E 4 5 Yes* Yes 0.1 ±15
MAX232E 2 2 No No 1.0 ±15
*Two receivers active
16 Wide SO0°C to +70°CMAX202ECWE
16 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX202EEPE
16 Narrow SO-40°C to +85°CMAX202EESE
16 Wide SO-40°C to +85°CMAX202EEWE
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX202EC/D
MAX203E 2 2 No No — ±15
MAX241E 4 5 Yes Yes 1.0 ±15
M
A

Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX213EC/D
28 Wide SO-40°C to +85°CMAX213EEWI
_Ordering Information (continued)
16 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX232ECPE
28 SSOP-40°C to +85°CMAX213EEAI
16 Narrow SO0°C to +70°CMAX232ECSE
16 Wide SO0°C to +70°CMAX232ECWE
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX232EC/D
16 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX232EEPE
16 Wide SO-40°C to +85°CMAX232EEWE
16 Narrow SO-40°C to +85°CMAX232EESE
20 LCC-55°C to +125°CMAX232EMLP
16 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX232EMJE
28 SSOP0°C to +70°CMAX241ECAI
28 Wide SO0°C to +70°CMAX241ECWI
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX241EC/D
28 Wide SO-40°C to +85°CMAX241EEWI
28 SSOP-40°C to +85°CMAX241EEAI
*Dice are specified at TA = +25°C.
28 Wide SO0°C to +70°CMAX211ECWI
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX211EC/D
28 SSOP0°C to +70°CMAX211ECAI
28 Wide SO-40°C to +85°CMAX211EEWI
M
A
X
2